

Senate File 142

AN ACT

PROVIDING THAT CERTAIN ACTIVITIES RELATING TO BUSINESS
OPPORTUNITY PROMOTIONS ARE UNLAWFUL PRACTICES PUNISHABLE AS
CONSUMER FRAUD AND MAKING A PENALTY APPLICABLE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. Section 551A.10, subsection 2, Code 2013, is amended to read as follows:

2. A ~~business opportunity contract is subject~~ violation of this chapter is an unlawful practice pursuant to section 714.16.

PAM JOCHUM
President of the Senate

KRAIG PAULSEN
Speaker of the House

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the Senate and is known as Senate File 142, Eighty-fifth General Assembly.

MICHAEL E. MARSHALL
Secretary of the Senate

Approved _____, 2013

TERRY E. BRANSTAD
Governor